FULL RECONVEYANCE

Stewart Title #92071238

Escrow No.

Property

APN 19-290-29

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

By Western Title Authorized Agent.

THAT, WHEREAS, FIRST NEVADA TITLE COMPANY, a Nevada corporation, qualified to do business in the State of Nevada, Trustee under Deed of Trust executed by

Donald L. Rooker and Toni M. Rooker, husband and wife as Joint Tenants

	\ \
As Trustor(s) and recorded March 24, 199	2, as Document No. 273926, in Book
	s in the office of the County Recorder of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	duly requested to Quitclaim and reconvey the property
hereinafter mentioned, by reason of the payment of the i	
• •	said request and payment of its fees in the premises,
receipt of which is acknowledged, and payment of said inc	
AND RECONVEY to the person or persons legally entitled	
by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the	e terms of said Deed of Trust. /By Western_Title Authorized Agent /TITLE COMPANY, as such Trustee has caused its
corporate name and seal to be affixed by its Office July 19 92 .	er, mereto duly admonzed, this <u>29th</u> day of
	FIRST NEVADA TITLE COMPANY,
	TRUSTEE by Western Title Authorized Agent
STATE OF NEVADA	Jame & Condon
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	Janice K. Condon, Assistant Secretary
0001111 01	Western Title Company, Inc.
On July 30, 1992 personally	
appeared before me, a Notary Public, JANICE K. CONDON	
known to me to be the person who executed the within	
instrument on behalf of the corporation therein	
named, asASSISTANT_SECRETARY	
and acknowledged to me that the corporation exe-	and the second s
cuted it.	
to de Om. To 10	SPAUPATPA AM
Sanda J Mayor Take	STEWART TITLE A DUUDLAS COUNTY
Nofaty Public	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
SANDRA I. MAYER	DOUGLAS CO NEVADA

92 NG-6 A9:23

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU

NHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

DOUGLAS COUNTY

My Appt. Expires March 26, 1994

Stewart Title Company Escrow No. 92071238 P.O. Box 1029 Minden, Nevada 89423

285218

Recorder's Stamp PAID

BOOK 892 PAGE 630